
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015875-2021 

Contract

Business Support

Department of Health and Social Care

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-015875

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c575  

Published 8 July 2021, 12:52pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department of Health and Social Care

39 Victoria Street

London

SW1H 0EU

Contact

Callie Barry

Email

callie.barry1@dhsc.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015875-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015875-2021
mailto:callie.barry1@dhsc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKI32 - Westminster

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Business Support

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79900000 - Miscellaneous business and business-related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Interim business support - Project manager and Data Analysis

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care


Page 3 to 7

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £209,400

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79900000 - Miscellaneous business and business-related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

39 Victoria StreetLondonSW1H 0EU

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Business support for PPE. Business Intelligence Lead and and Project Manager

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

Extreme urgency brought about by events unforeseeable for the contracting authority

Explanation:

The negotiated procedure without prior publication may be used for public works contracts,
public supply contracts and public service contracts in any of the following cases:—insofar
as is strictly necessary where, for reasons of extreme urgency brought about by events
unforeseeable by the contracting authority, the time limits for the open or restricted
procedures or competitive procedures with negotiation cannot be complied with.The events
that have led to the need for extreme urgency were unforeseeable: The Commission itself
confirmed: “The current coronavirus crisis presents an extreme and unforeseeable urgency –
precisely for such a situation our European rules enable public buyers to buy within a matter
of days, even hours, if necessary.” (Commissioner Breton, Internal Market, 01.04.2020).It is
impossible to comply with the usual timescales in the PCR: It is not possible to comply with
the timescales of another procedure due to the urgent requirement to ensure the services
required are metThe situation is not attributable to the contracting authority – DHSC has not
done anything to cause or contribute to the need for extreme urgency

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NHS London Procurement Partnership

200 Great Dover Street

London

SE1 4YB

Email

customer@lpp.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

mailto:customer@lpp.nhs.uk


Page 6 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £209,400

Total value of the contract/lot: £209,400



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

39 Victoria Street

London

SW1H 0EU

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court

39 Victoria Street

London

SW1H 0EU

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-13T16:28:56+0100
	TCPDF




